

## LONG BARE

## City of Long Beach

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 07-0233, Version: 2

Recommendation to declare ordinance ratifying, confirming and approving Ordinance No. HD-1979 of the Board of Harbor Commissioners, which approves and authorizes the execution and delivery by the Executive Director of Grant Deed No. HD-7120 for an undivided 50 percent interest (ACTA parcels HF-472, HD-472-1, HD-472-2) between the City of Long Beach and the City of Los Angeles, and make a determination relating thereto, read and adopted as read. (Districts 1,2)

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH RATIFYING, CONFIRMING AND APPROVING ORDINANCE NO. HD-1979 OF THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, WHICH APPROVES AND AUTHORIZES THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF GRANT DEED NO. HD-7120 FOR AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST (ACTA PARCELS HF-472, HF-472-1, HF-472-2) BETWEEN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AND THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, AND MAKING A DETERMINATION RELATING THERETO